Region 11. Guadalupe Flood Planning Group Meeting Tuesday, September 12, 2023 2:00 PM

Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority Office 2225 E. Common Street New Braunfels, TX 78130

0r

Meeting will be accessible via Teams Meeting at:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetupjoin/19%3ameeting MGIyMDFiMzktMDJhNS00Y2EwLWFlZjUtMTVkMjEyZTU0YjM1%40th read.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ed04a947-68b2-4156-a6a2-16908f25cfc1%22%2c%220id%22%3a%22ad476899-90a4-4d98-85c7-9228da6b1bda%22%7d

Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome
- 3. Approval of minutes from the June 27, 2023 Region 11 RFPG meeting
- 4. Discussion and potential action to consider additional, region-specific public notice requirements, if any, that might be necessary to ensure adequate public notice in Region 11 per Texas Administrative Code §361.12(a)(3)
- 5. Public general comments limit 3 minutes per person
- 6. Adjourn

If you wish to provide written comments prior to or after the meeting, please email your comments to comments@guadaluperfpg.org and include "Region 11 Flood Planning Group Meeting" in the subject line of the email.

If you choose to participate via the webinar link below, you will have the opportunity to provide comments during the designated portion of the meeting. $\frac{\text{https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19\%3ameeting}}{\text{join/19\%3ameeting}} \frac{\text{MGIyMDFiMzktMDJhNS00Y2EwLWFIZjUtMTVkMjEyZTU0YjM1\%40thread.v2}}{\text{jo?context=\%7b\%22Tid\%22\%3a\%22ed04a947-68b2-4156-a6a2-16908f25cfc1\%22\%2c\%220id\%22\%3a\%22ad476899-90a4-4d98-85c7-9228da6b1bda\%22\%7d}$

If you choose to participate in the meeting using the conference call number below, you will not have the opportunity to provide comments during the designated portion of the meeting. The conference call phone number is provided for listening purposes only. Telephone conference call phone number: +1 (979) 213-5244 and access code is 287 500 568 #.

Additional information may be obtained from: Lauren Willis, Director of Government & Community Affairs, 830-379-5822, lwillis@gbra.org, 2225 E. Common Street, New Braunfels, TX 78130.